




T& s*znq*,. erqTr qRqE
(qr€ Hffii{ HT EF 8k*^ wenr)

qQur q|ftq nRfr

National Council for Teacher Education
(A Statutory Body of the Government of lndia)
Southern Regional Gommittee

x1rJs--rrt enr

NCTE

F.S RO/N CTE/APS00 0221 B.EdlTS/2o 1 5-201 .q-i 8q 6 Date : tHlir tr:-c r

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to this office order vide no. F.SRO/NCTE/APS000221B.Ed|IS/20'15-

16t65528 dated 26.05.2015 revised recognition to St Thomas College of Teacher

Education, H.No. 3-1-37, Rajaveedi, Gadwal Mahabubnagar District-S09125, Telangana

for B.Ed course (APS00022) in the para 2 and 4 notified.-

INSTEAD OF WORDS

2. AND WHEREAS, the institution, St. Thomas College of Education, Bodhan Revenue

Division, H.No.1 -4-846, Azam Gunj, Achampally, Bodhan, Nizamabad District-s03185,

Andhra Pradesh has by affidavit consented to come under new regulations and sought for

two basic units in B.Ed which require additional facilities.

5. Now therefore, in the light of the above and in terms of Section 1a(3) of NCTE Act and in

accordance with the Regulations, 2014, the Southern Regional Committee, NCTE hereby

grants recognition to St. Thomas College of Education, Bodhan Revenue Division,

H.No.1-4-846, Azam Gunj, Achampally, Bodhan, Nizamabad District-S03185, Andhra

Pradesh for conducting B.Ed programme of two years duration with an annual intake of 100

for two basic units of 50 students each from the academic session 2015-16 subject to

fulfillment of the conditions mentioned al 4.(1) and 4.(ll) herein before 31't July, 2015 and

those mentioned at 4. (lll), 4. (lV) before 31.10.2015.

MAY BE READ AS

2. AND WHEREAS, the institution, St Thomas College of Teacher Education,

H.No.3-1-37, Rajaveedi, Gadwa! Mahabubnagar District-509125, Telangana has by

affidavit consented to come under new regulations and sought for two basic units in B.Ed

which require additional facilities.
.... ft,:,
tr;1,,.J

Contd...2

F',r{ s{rrfr *q{T ts, qrR ilfi,
€Trr+ TyrT-e- ei q-m, tq-dt{ -
Phone : 080-231856 69171ft2 Fax :

L(qo o\??

080-231 85673

Jnana Bharathi Campus Road, Opp. National Law Sehosl,
l{agarabhavi, Eangalore - 560 072.
E-maii ; src@ncte"india.org Website : http:/lwww"srcncte.in

$Q



-2-

5' Now therefore, in the light of the above and in terms of section 14(3) of NcrE Act and in
accordance with the Regulations, 2014, the southern Regional committee, NCTE hereby
grants recognition to st rhomas college of reacher Education, H.No. 3-1-Sl,Rajaveedi,
Gadwal Mahabubnagar District-SO9125, Telangana for conducting B.Ed programme of
two years duration with an annual intake of 100 for two basic units of 50 students each from
the academic session 2a15-16 subject to fulfillment of the conditions mentioned at 4.(1) and
4'(ll) herein before 31'tJuly,2015 and those mentioned at4 (1il),4. (lv) before 31.10.2015.

By Order,

? {-r-,*-tu &-dd-
(p.Revathi Reddy) *J
Regional Director -U*"*'*

To,
The Principal
St Thomas College of Teacher Education,
H.No. 3-1-37, Rajaveedi, Gadwal,
Mahabubnagar District_S0g1 25,

Telangana

Copv to:

1' The secretary, Dept. of school Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource
- Developme.lt, G_ovt. of rndia, shastri Bhavan, ru"* ourr,i- 110 oo1.2' The Education Secretary, ln-charge of Higher EJucation Department, ,J, Block, 3,dFroor, secretariat Buirding HyderJbad-sodozz, nndhra pradesh3' The Registrar, paramuru university, Mahabutnagar, Tetangana.4' The secretary/correspondent, sf Thomas college of -Teacher 

Education,H' No' 3-1'37, Rajaveed i, Gadwal Mahabu bnagar District-sO9 1 25, Telan ga na.5' The Under secretary (cs), National councit roiieactrer Educatitn, Hans Bhawan,Wing-ll, 1, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delfri _ 110 OO2.6. Office Order file/institution file.


